492, Phase-III, Udyog Vihar, Gurugram, Haryana-122016 

Kind Attn: Mr. Vikas Gupta 

Sub: Notice for the exercise of Put Option on the Exercise Date with respect to issuance 650 (Six Hundred 

and Fifty) secured rated listed redeemable transferable non-convertible debentures aggregating to Rs. 

65,00,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty Five Crores only) (“Debentures”) issued by SATIN CREDITCARE NETWORK 

LIMITED (“Company”) to BlueOrchard Microfinance Fund, (“Debenture Holders”) as per the terms of the 

debenture trust deed dated December 9, 2022, (“Debenture Trust Deed”) and the placement memorandum